
General $1,248,119
Capital Outlay $1,349,427
Special Education $463,180

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.844
Owner Occupied $4.127
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.541
Special Education $1.200

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.947

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$423,489
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$533,489Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $435,671,220
Owner Occupied $39,856,432
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $55,074,554

Total $530,602,206

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.2
21.1%

17.6

$51,415Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 104.814
9-12 42.587

110.189
44.160

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 157.922 165.376

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 163

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 22

District Dropout Rate 1.5%

% Special Needs Students* 23.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 39.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

8

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 153

Educational Funds $18,588

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 154.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

1

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

39

2024-2025 Profile of Eureka 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 10.521 11.027

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437-0010

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,915

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,176,793
PK Instruction $35,241
Adult Instruction $0

$378,724
$14,858

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $201,753

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,645,277
County $4,999

State $569,459
Federal $116,226
Total $2,335,961

$547,788
$0
$0

$282,890

$611,329
$0
$0

$54,908

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$830,678 $666,237

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,512

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$73,020
$223,422

$120,879
$7,920

$18,749
$0

$4,010
$18,222

$0
$0

$302,825
$12,764

$166,481
$18,749

$307
$47,829

$0
$0

$7,936

$43,129

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$108,507 $7,311 $0
$0 $22,398 $0

$348,914 $325,680 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,104,947

$41,559
$0

$117,984
$161,709

$66,109
$0

$130,942
$53,093

$120,800
$2,134

$0
$0

$105,540

$364,934
$5,833

$0
$27,057
$52,096
$21,354

$0
$45,955
$10,116
$43,760

$291
$0
$0

$13,688

$36,920
$0
$0

$98,583
$11,945
$24,539

$0
$100,150

$20,938
$3,331

$0
$0
$0

$56,583

$90,437
$2,577

$0
$9,484

$354
$1,603

$0
$45,090
$27,754

$108,292
$460

$0
$0

$37,428

$0
$0
$0

$5,112
$0
$0

$22,398
$312,138

$0
$10,312

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,408
$130

$0
$30

$16,068
$2,214

$0
$40,319
$13,294

$3,263
$627

$0
$302,825

$1,277

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$130,995 $215,787

$2,296,449 $755,088 $626,949Total Expenditures

$1,904,817 $585,085 $352,990 $323,478 $349,960 $381,454


