



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Eureka 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437-0010

Home County: Mc Pherson

Area in Square Miles: 619

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	163
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	153
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	154.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	22
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	39
% Special Needs Students*	23.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	39.9%
District Dropout Rate	1.5%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2
Number of Graduates	8

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,415
Avg Years of Experience	14.2
% with Advanced Degrees	21.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	17.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	1

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,915

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	10.521	11.027
KG-8	104.814	110.189
9-12	42.587	44.160
Total	157.922	165.376

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$423,489
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$533,489

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,248,119
Capital Outlay	\$1,349,427
Special Education	\$463,180
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$18,588

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$435,671,220
Owner Occupied	\$39,856,432
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$55,074,554
Total	\$530,602,206

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.844
Owner Occupied	\$4.127
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.541
Special Education	\$1.200
Capital Outlay	\$0.947
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Eureka 44-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,645,277	\$547,788	\$611,329
County	\$4,999	\$0	\$0
State	\$569,459	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$116,226	\$282,890	\$54,908
Total	\$2,335,961	\$830,678	\$666,237

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$130,995	\$215,787
Other Enterprise	\$7,936	\$3,512

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,176,793	\$43,129	\$378,724
PK Instruction	\$35,241	\$0	\$14,858
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$73,020	\$18,749	\$166,481
Administration Services	\$223,422	\$0	\$18,749
Fiscal Services	\$108,507	\$7,311	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$22,398	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$348,914	\$325,680	\$0
Transportation Services	\$120,879	\$4,010	\$307
Other Support Services	\$7,920	\$18,222	\$47,829
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$302,825	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$201,753	\$12,764	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,296,449	\$755,088	\$626,949

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,104,947	\$364,934	\$36,920	\$90,437	\$0	\$1,408
PK Instruction	\$41,559	\$5,833	\$0	\$2,577	\$0	\$130
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$117,984	\$27,057	\$98,583	\$9,484	\$5,112	\$30
Administration Services	\$161,709	\$52,096	\$11,945	\$354	\$0	\$16,068
Fiscal Services	\$66,109	\$21,354	\$24,539	\$1,603	\$0	\$2,214
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,398	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$130,942	\$45,955	\$100,150	\$45,090	\$312,138	\$40,319
Transportation Services	\$53,093	\$10,116	\$20,938	\$27,754	\$0	\$13,294
Other Support Services	\$120,800	\$43,760	\$3,331	\$108,292	\$10,312	\$3,263
Community Services	\$2,134	\$291	\$0	\$460	\$0	\$627
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$302,825
Co-Curricular	\$105,540	\$13,688	\$56,583	\$37,428	\$0	\$1,277
Total Expenditures	\$1,904,817	\$585,085	\$352,990	\$323,478	\$349,960	\$381,454

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.